PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/03/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Appliance Computing, Inc.	03/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Appliance Computing, Inc.	
Street Address:	710 Second Ave, Suite 600	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11154263
Application Number:	11154937
Application Number:	11154938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)691-4332

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8886914332

Email: mason@boswellip.com
Correspondent Name: J. Mason Boswell

Address Line 1: 601 Union Street, Suite 4200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-4036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REDFIN005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Mason Boswell

PATENT REEL: 023045 FRAME: 0750 OP \$120,00 11154263

500927380

Total Attachments: 4

source=2005-03-03 - Merger Filing#page1.tif source=2005-03-03 - Merger Filing#page2.tif source=2005-03-03 - Merger Filing#page3.tif source=2005-03-03 - Merger Filing#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023045 FRAME: 0751



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"APPLIANCE COMPUTING INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "APPLIANCE COMPUTING INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"APPLIANCE COMPUTING INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 4:29
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

9

3929727 8100M

050183859

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3725801

DATE: 03-07-05

PATENT REEL: 023045 FRAME: 0752

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:37 PM 03/03/2005 FILED 04:29 PM 03/03/2005 SRV 050183859 - 3929727 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

APPLIANCE COMPUTING INC. a Washington corporation

with and into

APPLIANCE COMPUTING INC. B Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Merger is executed for the purpose of merging Appliance Computing Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Merging Corporation"), with and into Appliance Computing Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

- 1. The constituent corporations in the merger (the "Merger") are Appliance Computing Inc., a Washington corporation, and Appliance Computing Inc., a Delaware corporation. Appliance Computing Inc., a Washington corporation, shall be merged with and into Appliance Computing Inc., a Delaware corporation, in the Merger and the surviving corporation shall be Appliance Computing Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Agreement and Pian of Merger (the "Plan") has been adopted, approved, certified, acknowledged and executed by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with applicable law. The Plan was duly adopted and approved by the stockholders of the Surviving Corporation by consent in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Delaware Corporation Law. The Plan was duly adopted and approved by the shareholders of the Merging Corporation by consent in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act.
- 3. An executed copy of the Plan is on file at the Surviving Corporation's offices located at 216 1st Ave. South, Suite 420, Seattle, WA 98104, and will be furnished, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder or shareholder of any of the constituent corporations.
- Upon consummation of the merger, the name of the surviving corporation shall be Appliance Computing Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5. The Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation, adopted the resolutions set forth below in a Consent of Directors in Lieu of Special Meeting of Appliance Computing, Inc., dated February 22, 2005:

PATENT REEL: 023045 FRAME: 0753 RESOLVED, that the merger of the Company with and into Appliance Computing Inc., a Washington corporation ("AC Washington"), with the Company being the surviving corporation be and hereby is approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger, Certificate of Merger and Articles of Merger (collectively, the "Merger Documents") which provide for the merger of AC Washington with and into AC Delaware, with AC Delaware being the surviving corporation (the "Merger"), are hereby authorized and approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company are each hereby anthorized and directed to execute and file the Merger Documents with the appropriate officials of the States of Washington and Delaware, as the case may be.

DN WITNESS WHEREOF, David Braker, President of Appliance Computing Inc. bas signed this Certificate of Merger on February 23 __ 2005.

APPLIANCE COMPUTING INC , a Delaware corporation

David Eraker, President and CEO

ATTEST:

Michael Dougherty. Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 023045 FRAME: 0755